About Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya



Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya is a UGC recognized private university established under Madhya Pradesh Niji Vishwavidyalaya (Sthapana Avam Sanchalan) Adhiniyam in 2015 at Indore MP (India). The University has been established with a vision to be leader in shaping better future for mankind through quality education, training and research. It shall pursue the mission to make a difference in sustaining the growth of global societies by developing socially responsible citizens. Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya at Indore is a multi-disciplinary university focusing on the needs of various segments of the society. The University has following constitute institutions:

- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Technology and Science
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Journalism and Mass Comm.
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Science
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Social Science, Humanities and Arts
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Computer Applications
- Faculty of Doctoral Studies and Research

- •Shri Vaishnav Institute of Information technology
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Textile Technology
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Forensic Science
- Shri Vaishnay Institute of Architecture
- Shri Vaishnav School of Management
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Fine Arts
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Commerce
- Shri Vaishnav School of Law
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Agriculture
- Shri Vaishnav Instituteof Home Science

Organising committee & contact Details

Chief Patron: Shri Purushottamdas Pasari, Chancellor, SVVV, Indore

Patron: Dr. Upinder Dhar, Vice Chancellor, SVVV, Indore

Convener: Dr. Santosh Dhar, Dean - Faculty of Doctoral Research, SVVV

Mobile no: 9829068526

Co-convener: Dr. Nitu Katariya, Asso. Prof (Physics) SVIS, SVVV, Indore

Mobile no: 9977995941

Email id: <u>doctoralshodh@svvv.edu.in.</u>
Website: <u>www.shodh.svvv.edu.in</u>



SHODH -2023

(Online Conference for doctoral Students)

On

EMERGING STRATEGIES IN RESEARCH; Going Beyond disciplinary Boundaries

March 25, 2023



Convener

Dr. Santosh Dhar Dean, FDSR

Co-Convener

Dr. Nitu Katariya

Associate Professor (Physics)

Venue

Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya,

Indore – Ujjain Road, Indore (M.P.) 453111. www.svvv.edu.in

About Shodh-2023

Going Beyond the disciplinary horizons is an emerging trend of research now- a- days. It is becoming increasingly important for addressing society's most pressing needs. Within the disciplinary framework, the ability to solve problems through the generation of knowledge has traditionally been addressed from discipline-specific perspective. However, it has become apparent that the research needed to address today's complex problems requires the expertise from multiple disciplines. Trans-disciplinary, Interdisciplinary and multidisciplinary contributions combined concepts and knowledge not only used by academicians and researchers but also other stake holders in the civic society, including representatives of the private sector, public administrators, and the public. These contributions enable the crossfertilization of knowledge and experiences from diverse groups of people and contribute towards holistic vision of a subject, as well as new explanatory theories. Rather than being an end in itself, this kind of research is a way of achieving innovative goals, enriched understanding, and a synergy of new methods. New Education Policy 2020 also emphasizes to make higher education institutions multidisciplinary.

The objective is to move towards learning about how to think critically, be creative, and innovative to solve problems and adapt, and absorb new materials in a novel way.

The present conference aims at bringing together young researchers to address the current issues and problems and come out with the solutions beyond the disciplinary boundaries.

In view of this Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya is organizing SHODH-2023, - 7th Annual interdisciplinary doctoral conference on the theme "EMERGING STRATEGIES IN RESEARCH; Going Beyond Disciplinary Boundaries".

This conference seeks to see exchange and sharing of experiences and research findings and have new insights for future research that would be beneficial to the society.

Call for Papers

The conference invites research scholars (Ph.D. Scholars or equivalent) from multidisciplinary area such as Management, Science, Technology, Humanities, Architecture, Forensic Science, Agriculture, Law, Fine Arts, Journalism and Textile to submit their unpublished theoretical and empirical papers in the conference.

GUIDELINES FOR PAPER SUBMISSION

- > Abstract must be typed clearly in Times New Roman, font size 12; clearly Mentioning Name of Author(s), Title of Paper, minimum 150 to 200 words. Preferred to follow the template https://docs.google.com/document/d/IcMtTthNJGt6qL5YcvXR3qi-Ev7pUByDc/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=100020953782692787311&rtpof=true&sd=true
- >Full Paper must be typed clearly in Times New Roman, font size 12; clearly mentioning Name of Author(s), and Title of Paper in A4 size paper in double space; it should be well structured with proper indexing. Please follow the template:

- >References should include in case of paper/article Name of Author(s), Year of Publication, Title of Paper/Article, Name of Journal, Volume (Number) and Page Number(s). In case of book it should include Name of Author(s), Year of Publication, Title of book, Place of Publication, Name of Publisher and Page Number(s). Tables/Annexure should be given after references. Figures can appear within the text.
- > All communication should be done on the conference email id doctoralshodh@svvv.edu.in.

Best Ph.D. Thesis Award Cash Prize: Rs. 5000/

To recognize outstanding achievements/contributions made by young researchers in various fields, SVVV confers Best Ph.D. Thesis Award with cash prize of Rs. 5000/- and a certificate. The final selection for the award will be made on the recommendation of dully constituted panel.

Eligibility

- •The contest is open to candidates who have obtained Ph.D. degree from any UGC recognized University of India or abroad.
- •Five copies of the Abstract/Summary of the Ph. D. thesis duly typed in double space must be submitted along with the soft copy in the format 12-point text single font in Times New Roman in MS Word.
- •The Ph.D. degree must have been awarded between the year 2019- 2022
- -The Abstract/Summary of the Ph. D. thesis must be accompanied with proof of the award of the degree.

Best Research Paper Award

On the basis of quality of research and online presentation Best Research Paper Award/Certificate will be provided in each technical session during the paper presentation in the conference

Publication of Research Papers

Selected papers will be published in Conference Proceedings/Book ISBN Number after blind review.

Important Dates

Last Date for Submission of Abstracts Notification of Acceptance of Abstract Last Date for Submission of Full Papers Last Date for Registration November 18, 2022 November 30, 2022 December 15, 2022 February 16, 2023

Registration Fee: Rs. 1000 / (including Souvenir Book with ISBN number)

Payment details:

Registration fee to be submitted in cash/DD in favor of Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalya, Indore

or by bank transfer [NEFT/RTGS/Gpay:

Name of Bank-HDFC Bank Ltd., Branch-Cloth Market, Indore (M.P.),

A/c No.- 50100256398597, **IFSC Code**: HDFC0000281, **MICR**: 452240003,

SWIFT Code: HDFCINBBXXX].

Kindly find below the link for registration: https://forms.gle/nTTToMiBnfmStCCL8